

Special

City Council Agenda Thursday, January 27, 2022

Closed Session Only - 2:00 P.M.
City Hall, Council Chambers
130 Cremona Drive
Goleta, California

Pursuant to AB361, the meeting will be virtual because meeting in person would present imminent risks to the health and safety of attendees.

Members of the City Council

Mayor Paula Perotte
Mayor Pro Tempore Stuart Kasdin
Councilmember Roger Aceves
Councilmember James Kyriaco
Councilmember Kyle Richards

Michelle Greene, City Manager Megan Garibaldi, City Attorney Deborah S. Lopez, City Clerk

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING THE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

This Virtual Meeting is held pursuant to AB361. The meeting will be Virtual because meeting in person would present imminent risks to the health or safety of attendees. The public may only view the meeting on Goleta Channel 19 and/or online at https://cityofgoleta.org/goletameetings and not in the Council Chamber

FOR CLOSED SESSION PARTICIPATION

By phone -

- Email cityclerkgroup@cityofgoleta.org to be added to the speaker list. Please state your name, your phone number and indicate which closed session item you would like to speak on.
- Dial-in 10 minutes prior to the start of the meeting (3:50 pm): Toll-Free Dial-in: (866)580-6521, Participant passcode: 72295187 then #
- Please mute your phone until you are called to speak. If you do not have a mute button, you
 may mute by pressing the star key followed by the number six (* 6). You can unmute by
 pressing the same keys (* 6). Comments from the public are limited to three (3) minutes per
 speaker.

ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PARTICIPATION ALTERNATIVES:

Distribution to the City Council - Submit your comment via email to the City Clerk at:cityclerkgroup@cityofgoleta.org. Your comment will be placed into the record and distributed appropriately.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT:

In compliance with the ADA, if assistance is needed to participate in a City Council meeting (including assisted listening devices), please contact the City Clerk's office at (805) 961-7505. Notification at least 72 hours prior to the meeting helps to ensure that reasonable arrangements can be made to provide accessibility to the meeting.

TELEVISION COVERAGE:

Each regular City Council meeting is broadcast live on Goleta City TV Channel 104.148 (Cox Subscribers Channel 19) on the 1st and 3rd Tuesdays and rebroadcast on Wednesdays and Saturdays at 10:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.

WEB STREAMING:

Live or archived webstreaming of the City Council meetings is available at https://cityofgoleta.org/goletameetings

2:00 P.M. - CLOSED SESSION

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL OF CITY COUNCIL

OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC TO ADDRESS CLOSED SESSION MATTERS

RECESS TO CLOSED SESSION

CLOSED SESSION

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE PERFORMANCE EVALUATION

Government Code Section § 54957 (b)(1)

Title: City Manager